## The West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission



Bikash Bhavan (2nd Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No.-MSC/GT/Group-C/Clerk/19

Date - 12/07/2022

Sub: Recommendation of the candidate on the basis of application for General Transfer in terms of Rule 33 of the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission Recruitment (Selection and Recommendation of persons for Appointment and Transfer to the posts of Teacher and non-teaching Staff) Rules, 2010.

Ref. Memo No.:3467-G

Dated: 27.12.11

of D.I. / S / ADI / S (SE) / Madrasah.

To
The Secretary/Administrator,
KANKSA RAHIMIA HIGH MADRASAH (H.S.)

PO - GUDHIA

DIST: MURSHIDABAD

ApplicationID:GENTR25910

Madam/Sir,

With regard to the above subject and reference, I am directed to state that on the basis of application for General Transfer made by the candidate named below, the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission recommends **BIKASH CHANDRA ROY** in your Madrasah in the post of **Group-C(Clerk)** on the terms and conditions and pay scale as admissible as per Govt. Rules.

The Letter of Appointment should be issued by you through speed post / registered post with A/D at the earliest, allowing him/ her to join the post within 12.08.2022 positively. The date of birth, academic qualification, service approval & all other testimonials of the candidate must be verified with the originals at the time of his joining. The photograph printed below should also be verified with his/her physical appearance.

The action taken by you on this recommendation and intimation of Joining / Non-joining of the concerned candidate must be communicated to the Commission within 19.08.2022. Any complication in this regard must be brought to the notice of the Commission immediately.

In terms of Rule-33(1)(e) of the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission Recruitment (Selection and Recommendation of persons for Appointment and Transfer to the posts of teacher and non-teaching Staff) Rules,2010 - The applicant (teacher or non-teaching staff) shall, after transfer, draw the pay he/she drew in his/her previous Madrasah.

Name of the candidate with full address	Subject/Post	Category	Photograph
BIKASH CHANDRA ROY ARJUN ROY Vill-Gourhari Bagh	Group-C(Clerk)	(Clerk)	
PO - Dahapara PS - Jiaganj  District - Murshidabad			
Pincode- 742104			Birash chandm Roy

Memo No: MSC/GT/Group-C/Clerk/19(4)

Copy forwarded to:

BIKASH CHANDRA ROY

ARJUN ROY

Vill-Gourhari Bagh, Dahapara

Jiagani

Murshidabad-742104

He/she is directed to submit joining report to the Secretary/Administrator of the Madrasah on joining. If he/she does not join the Madrasah opted, his/her candidature for transfer will be terminated .

2. The Secretary/Administrator

MOULANA MUMTAZUDDIN MEMORIAL JUNIOR HIGH MADRASAH

DIST - MURSHIDABAD

He/She is requested to release BIKASH CHANDRA ROY in order to enable him/her to join in his/her selected Madrasah and to submit the PPO to the concerned D.I./S (SE) / A.D.I./S (SE) within 7 days from the date of release.

- 3. The D.I./S(SE)/ The A.D.I./S(SE), MURSHIDABAD for information and necessary actionwith request to inform this Commission about the joining and endorse a copy of Approval of Approintment to this Commission forthwith for record.
- 4. The D.I./S(SE)/ The A.D.I./S(SE), MURSHIDABAD for information and necessary action with request to submit the PPO, in original, against the Vacancy so occurred due to transfer of BIKASH CHANDRA ROY, within 15 days from the date of release of the Assistant Teacher concerned.
- 5. The Director of Madrasah Education, West Bengal for information and necessary action.



Secretary

West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission

Date: 12/07/2022